

## PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE BOARD OF APPEALS VILLAGE OF ELKHART LAKE SHEBOYGAN COUNTY, WISCONSIN

Please take notice there will be a hearing before the Board of Appeals of the Village of Elkhart Lake on Thursday, December 12<sup>th</sup>, 2024 at 5:00 P.M. in the Grashorn Civic Center located at 84 N. Lake Street in the Village of Elkhart Lake to hear a request by Liebl Trust (Lisa & Tom Liebl) to grant variances at 623 Sheboygan Bay for Zoning Ordinances: 16.30(6)(b) accessory garage height, 16.15(2) a garage with a basement and plumbing, 16.30(7)(c) side yard setbacks from the principal structure and for Shoreland Ordinances 17.15(1)(a) impervious surface lot coverage and 17.10(3) regarding expansion of the footprint and envelope within 75' of the OHWM.

For more information on this variance application, please contact the Village at 920-876-2122 or visit the Village of Elkhart Lake Offices at 40 Pine Street, Elkhart Lake, WI 53020.

All interested parties will be heard.

Dated this 19<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2024 Jessica Reilly, Clerk